Correctu FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-01-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 



## DECODDATION FORM COVED SHEET

~ ~ ~ , ,	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name Corrected Assignment cover sheet-to
Reel # Frame #	X Other correct name of Assignee at Reel/
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Frame 1880/047  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Startec Global Holding Corpo	ration 3 25 99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
	Delaware
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	mon   Detawate
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Startec Global Operating	Company
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 10411 Motor City Drive	
Address (line 2) Suite 301	
Address (line 3) Bethesda	Mary1and 20817 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
481 40.00 NP	
482 400.00 DP 484 120.00 DP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an approximate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington (1997)

**REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0294** 

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name	e and Address	Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name	<del></del>			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Add	ress Area Code and	Telephone Number 3	01-230-6573
Name	Karl Wm. Means			
Address (line 1)	SHULMAN, ROGERS,	GANDAL, PORDY &	ECKER, P.A.	
Address (line 2)	11921 Rockville	Pike		
Address (line 3)	Suite 300			
Address (line 4)	Rockville, Maryl	and 20852		
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attachm		ached conveyance do	cument # 3
Trademark /	Application Number		on Number(s)	X: Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TH numbers for the same property).
	lemark Application Nu	ımber(s)	Regist	ration Number(s)
75/640057	75/639978	75/636295	2081019	2041885
75/636291	75/636257	75/636255		
75/635026	75/634786	75/523269		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 560.00				
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: account	Enclosed X D	eposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
		Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Karl Wm.		Kali	Theart	6/29/49
Name	of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Part Enter Additional Conve	t <b>y</b> Sying Party	Mari	k if additional names of co	onveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name					
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnershi	p Limited F	Partnership C	orporation	Association
Other					
Citizenship St	ate of Incorporation/Orga	nization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Individual	City  General Partners	ship Limite	State/Country ed Partnership	If document to be	
		p	, <u> </u>		e receiving party is le United States, an
Corporation	Association			representative sho	ould be attached
Other				document from the	
Citizenship/S	State of Incorporation/Org	anization			
	olication Number(s)				al numbers attached
	demark Application Number of ark Application Number			gistration Number(	
75/523256		5/516672			
75/516629		5/471412			
	7.37.37.03				

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

MAD 6-11-99

## 06-18-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

### 101038903 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type X X Assignment License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Frame # Reel # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Startec Global Holding Corporation 03 25 Name Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership | X | Corporation Association Other X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Startec Global Operating Corporation Name **DBA/AKA/TA** Composed of Address (line 1) 10411 Motor City Drive Address (line 2) | Suite 301 Address (line 3) Bethesda Maryland 20817 State/Country If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an X | Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 40.00 BP FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 400.00 DP 01 FC:481 120.00 OP be FC:482 03 FC:484

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTOR RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0297

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	tepresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving I	Party only.
Name		
l		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 301-230-	6573
Name	Karl Wm. Means	
Address (line 1)	SHULMAN, ROGERS, GANDAL, PORDY & ECKER, P.A.	
Address (line 2)	11921 Rockville Pike	
Address (line 3)	Suite 300	
Address (line 4)	Rockville, Maryland 20852	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3
	* the manufacture (a) or manage and an arrange (a)	f additional numbers attached
	ne Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
<b>Tra</b> 75/64005	demark Application Number(s)         Registration Number(s)           7         75/639978         75/636295         2081019         204188	
75/63629	1 75/636257 75/636255	
75/635020	6 75/634786 75/523269	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 560	.00
Method (	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit (Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No 🗍
1	Addition to charge additional rees.	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

marcated nerent.

Karl Wm. Means

Name of Person Signing

La Weller Signature

6/11/99

e Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying Pa	arty Mark if additional names of conveying Party	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporati	ion Association
Other _		
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Pa	Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Individual	ass	Zip Code locument to be recorded is an signment and the receiving party is
Corporation	n Association apprepries	t domiciled in the United States, an pointment of a domestic presentative should be attached
Other		esignation must be a separate cument from the Assignment.)
Citizenship	p/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	Mark if additional numbers attached mbers for the same property).
		on Number(s)
75/523256	75/516978 75/516672	
	i .	
75/516629	75/515965 75/471412	
75/516629	75/515965 75/471412	
75/516629	75/515965       75/471412	
75/516629	75/515965       75/471412	
75/516629	75/515965       75/471412	

### BILL OF SALE

Reference is made to that certain Consent of the Sole Director in Lieu of the Organizational Meeting of STGC Operating Company dated as of the 23rd day of April, 1998 (the "Consent"). Subsequent to the date of the Consent, STGC Operating Company, a Delaware corporation. changed its name to Startec Global Operating Company (and it is referred to herein as "Operating Company"). The Consent provides, among other things, for the issuance of one (1) share of Operating Company common stock, par value \$.01 per share, to Startec Global Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Holding Corporation"), in exchange for \$1,000 and the transfer from Holding Corporation to Operating Company of certain of Holding Corporation's assets. Holding Corporation has now received the required regulatory consents to effect such asset transfer and desires to do so through this Bill of Sale.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Holding Corporation hereby conveys, grants, bargains, sells, transfers, and delivers to Operating Company, its successors and assigns, all of Holding Corporation's right, title, and interest, legal or equitable, in all of Holding Corporation's assets, properties and contractual rights (whether tangible, intangible or otherwise) wherever such assets, properties and contractual rights may be located or situated including, without limitation, the assets, properties and contractual rights described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Property"), but specifically excluding the assets, properties and rights described on Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Holding Corporation agrees that, at any time and from time to time after the date hereof but without incurring additional expense, upon request of Operating Company, it will do, execute, acknowledge, and deliver or will cause to be done, executed, acknowledged, and delivered, all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, and assurances as may be reasonably required for the better assigning, transferring, granting, conveying, assuring, and confirming to Operating Company title to any and all of the Property which is the subject of this Bill of Sale.

Holding Corporation does hereby bind Holding Corporation's heirs, legal representatives, successors, and assigns to warrant generally and forever defend title to the Property unto Operating Company, its successors and assigns, against the claim or claims of any and all other persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Holding Corporation has caused this Bill of Sale to be executed by it as of the 15th day of March, 1999.

629961

Exhibit A

**Property** 

629961

#### Exhibit B

### Excluded Assets

- 1. All of Holding Corporation's right, title and interest in and to its telecommunications licenses and permits (whether issued by any local, state, federal or other body within or without the United States) including, without limitation, its FCC Global 214 Authority for the Provision of International Telecommunications Services, and all of its state PUC licenses.
- 2. All of its equity ownership interests in its subsidiaries including, without limitation, its equity ownership interests in: Trans-Pacific Tech, Inc., PCI Communications, Inc., Startec Global Operating Company, Startec Global Licensing Company, Startec Global Finance Company, Startec Global International Holding Company and Startec Global Canadian Holding Company.

629961

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 06/30/1999